Document Number: 42045
Revision 22-Sep-00
126
Type 500D
Vishay Sprague
Aluminum Capacitors
+ 85°C, Miniature, General Purpose

* Original Part Numbers not recommended for new equipment designs.  For epoxy end seal, change "2" designation to "5".  "5" is not
normally stocked.
HOW TO ORDER
500D274M400BA2A
500D564M400BB2A
500D684M400CB2A
500D105M400CC2A
500D155M400DC2
500D225M400DC2A
500D275M400DD2A
500D395M400DF2A
500D565M400DH2A
500D685M400EF2A
500D106M400EH2A
500D106M400FK2
500D126M400FH2A
500D156M400FK2A
500D186M400GH2A
500D226M400GK2A
500D396M400LS2A
.248 x .512 [6.3 x 13.0]
.248 x .689 [6.3 x 17.5]
.315 x .689 [8.0 x 17.5]
.315 x .807 [8.0 x 20.5]
.374 x .807 [9.5 x 20.5]
.374 x .807 [9.5 x 20.5]
.374 x .945 [9.5 x 24.0]
.374 x 1.260 [9.5 x 32.0]
.374 x 1.496 [9.5 x 38.0]
.433 x 1.260 [11.0 x 32.0]
.433 x 1.496 [11.0 x 38.0]
.492 x 1.752 [12.5 x 44.5]
.492 x 1.496 [12.5 x 38.0]
.492 x 1.752 [12.5 x 44.5]
.630 x 1.496 [16.0 x 38.0]
.630 x 1.752 [16.0 x 44.5]
.709 x 1.575 [18.0 x 40.0]
NOMINAL CASE SIZE
D x L
500D
TYPE
686
CAPACITANCE
This is expressed in
picofarads.  The first
two digits are the
significant figures.
The third is the
number of zeros to
follow.
M
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
M = ± 20%
6R3
DC VOLTAGE RATING
This is expressed in
volts.   A decimal point
is indicated by an "R"
(6R3 = 6.3 volts).
BA
CASE CODE
See
Dimensions.
2
CASE STYLE
  2 = Polyester
        insulating
        sleeve.
        Standard.
A
PACKAGING
 A = Bulk Pack.